

## **NEWS RELEASE**

Media Contact: Doug Kline Sempra Energy (877) 340-8875 www.sempra.com

Financial Contact: Patrick Billings Sempra Energy (877) 736-7727 investor@sempra.com

## SEMPRA ENERGY TO HOLD OCT. 4 CONFERENCE CALL FOR ONCOR TRANSACTION UPDATE

SAN DIEGO, Oct. 3, 2017 - <u>Sempra Energy</u> (NYSE: SRE) executives plan to hold a conference call at 4:15 p.m. EDT, Oct. 4, to provide an update on the Oncor Electric Delivery Company LLC transaction and the related regulatory filing with the Public Utility Commission of Texas.

Briefing materials will be posted at 4:15 p.m. EDT, Oct. 4, on the company's website.

Investors, media, analysts and the public may listen to a live webcast of the conference call on the company's website, <u>www.sempra.com</u>, by clicking on the appropriate audio link. For those unable to obtain access to the live webcast, the teleconference will be available on replay a few hours after its conclusion on the company's website or by dialing 888-203-1112 and entering passcode 6202028.

Sempra Energy, based in San Diego, is a Fortune 500 energy services holding company with 2016 revenues of more than \$10 billion. The Sempra Energy companies' more than 16,000 employees serve approximately 32 million consumers worldwide.